FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Joint Announcement

Daiwa House Industry Co., Ltd. Oriental Land Co., Ltd.

Daiwa House Industry Co., Ltd., Begins Sponsorship at Tokyo Disneyland and Tokyo DisneySea

URAYASU, CHIBA—Daiwa House Industry Co., Ltd., (headquarters: Osaka-fu, Osaka; president: Naotake Ono) and Oriental Land Co., Ltd., (headquarters: Urayasu-shi, Chiba; president and COO: Kyoichiro Uenishi) announced that Daiwa House Industry will become a corporate participant of Tokyo Disneyland® Park and Tokyo DisneySea® Park.

Daiwa House Industry operates under the motto of "a group that co-creates value for individuals, communities and people's lifestyles." Through its primary business of residential housing, it strives to achieve a society of enriched living and shares with Tokyo Disneyland and Tokyo DisneySea the common goal of achieving a high level of Guest satisfaction and happiness. This joint desire to put "a smile on every face" is behind Daiwa House Industry's decision to participate as a sponsor.

Starting December 1, 2017, Daiwa House Industry will sponsor **Stitch Encounter**¹ at Tokyo Disneyland and **Caravan Carousel**² at Tokyo DisneySea.

With the participation of Daiwa House Industry, there will be 26 companies sponsoring facilities at Tokyo Disneyland and 25 companies sponsoring Tokyo DisneySea facilities.

¹ Stitch Encounter, located in Tomorrowland, is a theater-type attraction full of humor and surprise where Guests of all ages can have fun communicating in real time with the mischievous Stitch.

² Caravan Carousel, located in Arabian Coast, is the first two-leveled carousel for a Disney theme park and is themed to the world of the Disney film, *Aladdin*.

